(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Funds’ operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to the
various market risks. The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on
management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical correlation of the Funds’
investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be

SPDR International Equities ETFs
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2019
(continued)

-43-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes
in the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds invest. As a result, historic variations in
risk variables are not a definitive indicator of future variations in the risk variables.

SPDR S&P Emerging Markets Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-27% +27% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (5,134,237) 5,134,237 (9,831) 9,831
30 June 2018 (5,299,520) 5,299,520 (5,329) 5,329

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 27% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

SPDR MSCI World Quality Mix Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-18% +18% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (2,609,524) 2,609,524 (7,020) 7,020
30 June 2018 (1,505,488) 1,505,488 (2,549) 2,549

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 18% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

SPDR S&P World ex Australia Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-18% +18% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (33,538,717) 33,538,717 (40,939) 40,939
30 June 2018 (30,577,285) 30,577,285 (79,414) 79,414

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 18% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

SPDR S&P Global Dividend Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-18% +18% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (41,455,206) 41,455,206 (83,751) 83,751
30 June 2018 (30,904,462) 30,904,462 (94,919) 94,919

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 18% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

SPDR S&P World ex Australia (Hedged) Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-18% +18% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (16,038,599) 16,038,599 (14,111) 14,111
30 June 2018 (14,667,195) 14,667,195 (5,113) 5,113

SPDR International Equities ETFs
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2019
(continued)

-44-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Foreign currency risk
Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-12% +12% -12% +12% -12% +12% -12% +12%
USD USD EUR EUR JPY JPY GBP GBP

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (79,878) 79,878 7,470 (7,470) 2,703 (2,703) (4,308) 4,308
30 June 2018 186,641 (186,641) 33,506 (33,506) 5,087 (5,087) 13,862 (13,862)

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 18% for price risk, +/- 200bps for interest rate risk and +/- 15% for foreign
exchange risk.

SPDR Dow Jones Global Real Estate Fund Price risk Interest rate risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-25% +25% -200bps +200bps

$ $ $ $

30 June 2019 (74,311,329) 74,311,329 (87,126) 87,126
30 June 2018 (55,677,152) 55,677,152 (94,641) 94,641

The sensitivity factors for 30 June 2018 were +/- 23% for price risk and +/- 200bps for interest rate risk.

In determining the impact of an increase/decrease in net assets attributable to unitholders arising from market risk, the